RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 143

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 1982-276 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN ANNUAL EXPENDITURE OF \$400,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1982-276 adopted September 21, 1982, authorized a contract with Yellow Cab Company of Cleveland for the furnishing of special transportation services for the CRT program at an annual expenditure of \$360,000.00 from the General Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Authority's providing service to clients of the Cuyahoga County Welfare Department who are chronically ill, will increase the demand upon the Yellow Cab Company; and

WHEREAS, this increased demand will result in increased billing from the Yellow Cab Company; and

WHEREAS, the Authority will recover its increased costs from the Cuyahoga County Welfare Department;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That Resolution No. 1982-276 be and it is hereby amended to increase the annual expenditure of not to exceed Three Hundred Sixty Thousand & 00/100 (\$360,000.00) Dollars to Four Hundred Thousand & 00/100 (\$400,000.00).

Section 2. That all other provisions of the resolution shall remain in effect.

Section 3. That said increase in expenditure shall be to provide CRT service for chronically ill clients of the Cuyahoga County Welfare Department.

Section 4. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:

June 7, 1983

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasur*e*